
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035634-2025 

Tender

Provision of Repairs to Quay Walls and Infrastructure at
Newport Harbour (Isle of Wight) - Phase Two

Isle of Wight Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035634

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052ad5 

Published 27 June 2025, 10:24am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN773128

Description

A survey of the harbour walls which are in the Authority's ownership was commissioned in
March 2014 to ascertain the condition of the walls and the level of works required to ensure
that they are safe and fit for purpose. The first phase of works was completed in late
2019/early 2020. The Authority has now allocated further capital funding to undertake the
second phase of repairs to the walls and harbour infrastructure; the sections requiring
attention are detailed on the plans in the tender appendices.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035634-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035634-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037678-2025


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 2 February 2026

5 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.iow.gov.uk/.

27/06/25 - deadline extended from 03/07/2025 - 18/07/2025

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality 40%

Price 60%

Procedure 

https://www.iow.gov.uk/


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Isle of Wight Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGYX-7387-YJXG

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Lucy Chandler

Telephone: +44 1983821000

Email: lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk

Website: https://www.iow.gov.uk/.

Region: UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lucy.chandler@iow.gov.uk
https://www.iow.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Isle of Wight Council


		2025-07-08T09:00:56+0100
	TCPDF




